 Pr
od
uc
t B
ro
ch
ur
e

FSL_bro_en_0758_2790_12_v0800.indd   21 06.07.2017   16:28:52
22
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz R&S®FSL3 1300.2502.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 3 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®FSL3 1300.2502.13
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 6 GHz R&S®FSL6 1300.2502.06
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 6 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®FSL6 1300.2502.16
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 18 GHz (overrange 20 GHz) R&S®FSL18 1300.2502.18
Spectrum Analyzer, 9 kHz to 18 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®FSL18 1300.2502.28
Options
Designation Type Order No. Comments
OCXO Reference Frequency, aging 1 × 10–7/year R&S®FSL-B4 1300.6008.02 standard with the R&S®FSL18
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSL-B5 1300.6108.02 video out, IF out, noise source
control, AUX port, connector for
R&S®NRP power sensors
TV Trigger R&S®FSL-B6 1300.5901.02
Narrow Resolution Filters R&S®FSL-B7 1300.5601.02
Gated Sweep R&S®FSL-B8 1300.5701.02
GPIB Interface R&S®FSL-B10 1300.6208.02
RF Preamplifier (3 GHz/6 GHz) R&S®FSL-B22 1300.5953.02
DC Power Supply, 12 V to 28 V R&S®FSL-B30 1300.6308.02
NiMH Battery Pack R&S®FSL-B31 1300.6408.02 requires R&S®FSL-B30
Firmware/options
AM/FM/φM Measurement Demodulator R&S®FSL-K7 1300.9246.02
Transmitter Measurements for Bluetooth® V2.0 and EDR R&S®FSL-K8 1301.9398.02
Power Sensor Support with R&S®NRP Power Sensors R&S®FSL-K9 1301.9530.02 requires R&S®FSL-B5 or R&S®NRP-Z4
and R&S®NRP  power sensor
Spectrogram Measurements R&S®FSL-K14 1302.0913.02
Cable TV Measurements R&S®FSL-K20 1301.9675.02
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements R&S®FSL-K30 1301.9817.02 requires R&S®FSL-B5 and
 preamplifier
3GPP FDD BTS Application Firmware R&S®FSL-K72 1302.0620.02
CDMA2000® Base Station Analysis R&S®FSL-K82 1302.7803.02
1xEV-DO Base Station Analysis R&S®FSL-K84 1302.0159.02
WLAN Transmitter Measurements for IEEE 802.11a, b, g, j R&S®FSL-K91 1302.0094.02
Upgrade of R&S®FSL-K91 to IEEE 802.11n R&S®FSL-K91n 1308.7903.02
WiMAX™ IEEE 802.16 OFDM Application Firmware R&S®FSL-K92 1302.0236.02 see PD 5213.8550.12
WiMAX™ IEEE 802.16 OFDM/OFDMA Application Firmware R&S®FSL-K93 1302.0736.02 see PD 5213.8550.12
Upgrade from R&S®FSL-K92 to R&S®FSL-K93 R&S®FSL-K92U 1302.0307.02
The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Rohde & Schwarz is under license.
CDMA2000® is a registered trademark of the Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA-USA).
“WiMAX Forum“ is a registered trademark of the WiMAX Forum. “WiMAX,“ the WiMAX Forum logo, “WiMAX Forum Certified,“ and the WiMAX Forum Certified logo are